
COLLECTORATE: NABARANGPUR 
(ELECTION SECTION) 

No. 1o165/VII-41/2021 Dated 14.09.2021 

ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL RFP No.4904/Elec. dt.21.08.2021 
1. In order to strengthen the security of ERONET System Election Commission of 

India has directed to implement the restriction of access to ERONET from 
whitelisted IP address only by 15th September, 2021 The whitelisting of IP 
address require fixed IP address (es) from where the system is being accessed 
this requires either internet leased line or Broadband /FTTH connection with fixed 
IP address. 

2. As per Annexure-l-A of the RFP No.4904/Elec. dt.21.08.2021 the bidder will have 

to give an UNDERTAKING ICERTIFICATE that the bidder will ensure 

establishment of operation centre(s) at the Sub-Division dedicated manpower
before signing of the agreement to execute the RFP related works. Headquarters 
with the availability of prescribed infrastructures and 

3. In addition to the ten items prescribed, the bidder will ensure whitelisted IPS to 

access ERONET as per the guideline of ECI communicated vide Letter 

No.485/Comp/ERONet/Security/2021/IT-Il dt.03.09.2021 (copy enclosed). 
4. The bidders who have already submitted their bids will be allowed one more week 

time to submit revised bids to facilitate there to accommodate the cost of. fixed IP 

Plan 
5. Taking into consideration of the above the schedule of the tender is revised hereby 

as follows: 

i. Last date of submission of bids 1.30 pm of 23rd Sept, 2021 

i. Opening of General 3.30 pm of 23rd Sept, 2021 

ii. Notification of qualified bidder based 
on general bid evaluation 

23rd Sept, 2021 

iv. Opening of Financial bid of the tender 11.00 am of 27th Sept, 2021 

District Election öfticer 
Collector, Nabarangpur. 

Distriet Election Office 
Collectox Nabarengpu 



Page-2 
dated 14..09..2021 Memo No. 1o166 /2021 

Copy to the District Informatics Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Nabarangpur for 

information. He is requested to upload the above addendum in the District Website 

immediately. Further, he is requested to attend the District Proposal Evaluation 

Committee meeting scheduled to be held on 23.09.2021 at 3.30 PM in connection with 

opening of General bid in the Collector's Conference Hall, Collectorate, Nabarangpur 

without fail. 

Copy forwarded to the ERO-cum-Sub Collector, Nabarangpur/ District 

Treasury Officer, Nabarangpur for information and necessary action. They are requested 
to attend the District Proposal Evaluation Committee meeting scheduled to be held on 

23.09.2021 at 3.30 PM in connection with opening of General bid in the Collector's 

Conference Hal, Collectorate, Nabarangpur without fail. 

District Election Officer & 
Collector, NabarapgRHEt Electton Office 

Memo No. 10164/2021 
dated 1409..2021DHector Naberengpu 

Copy forwarded to the Additional Chief Electoral Officer-cum Additional 
Secretary to Government, Home(Elections) Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for 
information and necessary action with ref. to his letter No.5476/Elec dated 13.09.2021.

District Election officer & 
Collector, Nabarangpur. 

Ostriot Eeolon Offioe 
K Collector Naberangpu" 



, 

Mirvachan Sadan 

Election Commission of Indla Ashoke toad Hew De s1001 
Dated: 03.092021 Na. 485/Comp/ERONetSecurty/2021/T-t 

.. 

Chier lectoral Orie 
All States U 

:: 

Su Restrketiou ofaccess to KRONetsystem ronhltelisted ad 
Str/Madar 

the secun of FRONET system. it has been directod to 

lsted iPa 
n order 

implement the restricton 
Paddress(es) from where e whitelistinaf addre 

ielthen 

. 

ne or Broadband/F 
connaction with Fued address Te 
ofe of CEOS DS0SS 
arasen lr obsergdd ISPs taf 

ROS & AEROS and al offoes oa not havs fired e comecdv 
Rs 2000 per amum may he the addiional 

cost for one xed Paddress per Broadband THonection 

calec th dea of fixed iPaddresses from al ARROS RROS 
. 

DEOgoagh DE0S and intorm o aokto whitelist same o esaKUI eore 
Fired IP cannec Sth September2021 hucase of non-aaiabilic 

conr ter canectiot with äred P plan within by 
14th September 2021 and toform seme tC /CDAC a 

. 

KFathak 
CRIRTARY 

. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

